

HIRA AUTOMOBILES LTD  
REGD. OFFICE # 20, SECTOR 8-A  
CHANDIGARH

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2012

Rs.in Lacs

| Particulars  | 3 months ended (31.12.2012) | Previous months ended (30.09.2012) | 3 Corresponding months ended in the previous year (31.12.11) | 9 months ended (31.12.2012) | Corresponding 9 months ended in the previous year (31.12.11) | Previous accounting year ended (31.03.2012) |
|--|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|--|---|
|  | Unaudited                   | Unaudited                          | Unaudited  | Unaudited                   | Unaudited  | Audited                                     |
| 1. (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations  | 8489.88                     | 4247.86                            | 6235.28  | 17408.25                    | 13410.34   | 20583.98                                    |
| (b) Other Operating Income   | 239.81                      | 317.35                             | 406.92   | 817.29                      | 810.39   | 962.00                                      |
| Total (A+B)  | 6709.69                     | 4565.21                            | 6642.20  | 18225.54                    | 14220.73   | 21545.98                                    |
| 2. Expenditure   |                             |                                    |  |                             |  |   |
| a. Increase decrease in stock in trade and work in progress  | 772.61                      | -540.16                            | 1481.15  | 405.66                      | 694.85   | -587.27                                     |
| b. Consumption of raw materials  |                             |                                    |  |                             |  |   |
| c. Purchase of traded goods  | 5366.79                     | 4644.38                            | 4764.39  | 16377.63                    | 12444.76   | 20588.14                                    |
| d. Employees cost  | 292.80                      | 201.93                             | 212.94   | 695.40                      | 503.52   | 791.46                                      |
| e. Depreciation  | 16.00                       | 19.38                              | 16.10  | 51.38                       | 45.30  | 65.03                                       |
| f. Other expenditure   | 180.01                      | 180.15                             | 140.15   | 525.31                      | 412.48   | 440.72                                      |
| g. Total   | 6628.21                     | 4505.68                            | 6614.67  | 18055.38                    | 14101.03   | 21298.08                                    |
| 3 Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)   | 81.48                       | 59.53                              | 27.53  | 260.16                      | 159.70   | 344.67                                      |
| 4. Other Income  |                             |                                    |  |                             |  |   |
| 5. Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)  | 81.48                       | 59.53                              | 27.53  | 260.16                      | 159.70   | 344.67                                      |
| 6. Interest  | 37.08                       | 70.29                              | 48.50  | 195.51                      | 193.20   | 258.06                                      |
| 7. Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)  | 44.40                       | -10.76                             | -20.97   | 64.65                       | -23.50   | 86.61                                       |
| 8. Exceptional Items   |                             |                                    |  |                             |  |   |
| 9. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)  | 44.40                       | -10.76                             | -20.97   | 64.65                       | -23.50   | 86.61                                       |
| 10. Tax expense  | 10.00                       | 0.00                               | 0.00   | 15.00                       | 3.25   | 38.14                                       |
| 11. Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)   | 34.40                       | -10.76                             | -20.97   | 49.65                       | -26.75   | 58.17                                       |
| 12. Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs.....)  |                             |                                    |  |                             |  |   |
| 13. Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (11-12)  | 34.40                       | -10.76                             | -20.97   | 49.65                       | -26.75   | 58.17                                       |
| 14. Paid-up equity share capital<br>(Face Value of the Equity Share is Rs. 10.00 each)   | 275.34                      | 275.34                             | 275.34   | 275.34                      | 275.34   | 275.34                                      |
| 15. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year  | 396.09                      | 396.09                             | 396.09   | 396.09                      | 129.23   | 448.02                                      |
| 16. Earnings Per Share (EPS)   |                             |                                    |  |                             |  |   |
| (a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized) | 1.25                        | -0.39                              | -0.76  | 1.80                        | -0.96  | 2.11  |
| (b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)  | 1.25                        | -0.39                              | -0.76  | 1.80                        | -0.96  | 2.11  |
| 17. Public shareholding  |                             |                                    |  |                             |  |   |
| - Number of shares   | 117730                      | 117730                             | 117730   | 117730                      | 117730   | 117730                                      |
| - Percentage of shareholding   | 4.28                        | 4.28                               | 4.28   | 4.28                        | 4.28   | 4.28  |
| 18. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding  |                             |                                    |  |                             |  |   |
| a) Encumbered / Encumbered   |                             |                                    |  |                             |  |   |
| Number of Shares   | NIL                         | NIL                                | NIL  | NIL                         | NIL  | NIL   |
| Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)  |                             |                                    |  |                             |  |   |
| Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)  |                             |                                    |  |                             |  |   |
| b) Non-encumbered  |                             |                                    |  |                             |  |   |
| Number of Shares   | 2635710                     | 2635710                            | 2635710  | 2635710                     | 2635710  | 2635710                                     |
| Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)  | 100                         | 100                                | 100  | 100                         | 100  | 100   |
| Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)  | 95.72                       | 95.72                              | 95.72  | 95.72                       | 95.72  | 95.72                                       |

**Notes:**

- The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31.01.2013 at 3.30 P.M.
- As the revenue from sales of spares and services comes out less than 10% of enterprises total revenue, so disclosure requirements as prescribed in (AS-17) are not applicable.
- Status of Share holders complaints:- Opening Balance=NIL, Received during the quarter=NIL Settled=NIL, Closing Balance=NIL.

Place :- Chandigarh  
Date :- 31.01.2013



For Hira Automobiles Ltd.  
Ranjinder Singh Sidhu  
**CHAIRMAN**  
HIRA AUTOMOBILES LTD.

# RAHUL RAJPUT & ASSOCIATES CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

336-B, Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhaina.

Ph. No. 0161-3018342-46

**The Shareholders,  
Hira Automobiles Limited,  
Chandigarh.**

**Subject: Limited Review Report**

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Hira Automobiles Ltd for the period ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2012. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors/ committee of Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, *Engagements to Review Financial Statements* issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and an analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Rahul Rajput & Associates.  
Chartered Accountants



Rahul Rajput  
Membership No. 504877  
Place: Patiala  
Date: 31.01.2013